

Date: 03/21/2022

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 1435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

## **Declaration letter**

FCC ID: UTWXM75PW

To whom it may concern :

We, Janam Technologies LLC, hereby declare that: We request the re-use of FCC ID: UTWXM75P test data for FCC ID: UTWXM75PW. We hereby declare that two products use the same internal printed circuit board layout, have a common design and components.

For FCC ID: UTWXM75PW, WWAN and NFC transmitters have been removed.

The test data is still valid and confirmed by partial testing.

We take full responsibility that the test data as referenced table 1 below represents compliance for FCC ID: UTWXM75PW.

<b>RF</b> function	Reuse of Test data(RF)
Bluetooth	All test items
Blue tooth LE	All test items
2.4GHz WLAN	All test items
5GHz WLAN	Test items excluding DFS
<table 1:="" data="" of="" reuse="" text=""></table>	

<Table 1: reuse of test data

Sincerely,

Contact Name: Harry Lerner Title: Co-CEO